
 

 
BIDDER/RESPONDER SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CHANGES AS SAME SHALL BECOME BINDING UPON 
THE CONTRACT TO BE ISSUED IN RESPONSE TO THIS INVITATION FOR BID. 
 

1.  There was a typo in the bid documents (page 8).  Please note that page 2 is correct.  The 
walkthrough will be: 

 
Monday, July 18, 2022 at 1:00 PM in Person/On Site 

Meet at Herrmann Science Center Room 308 
 
 

1. Due to the recent increase in positive COVID cases and transmission in our community, we are 
recommending extra precautions for those on campus. If attending and at all possible; please 
bring a business card or even a piece of paper with your contact info.  You can even email me 
after the meeting.  We’ll have a sign in sheet available for those who cannot bring a card, but 
we’re trying to avoid passing anything around. 
 
 

2. We also recommend that individuals consider wearing masks when gathering indoors with 
others.  
 

 
 
 

Thank you, 
 
 
Ryan Straus 
Coordinator, Contracts & Bidding 
Procurement Services 
Northern Kentucky University 
617 Lucas Administrative Center 
Highland Heights, KY 41099 
O: (859) 572-6605 
F:  (859) 572-6995 

 
 
 

 
 

END OF ADDENDUD 
 
 
RS-7/15/2022 

 
Procurement Services 
Lucas Administrative Center, 617 
1 Nunn Drive 
Highland Heights, KY 41099 
859.572.6605 
FAX 859.572.6995 

ADDENDUM NO:  1 
IFB/RFP No: NKU-02-2023 

Project /Commodity: Science Center Expansion 

Date: 7/15/2022 

Due Date: 8/4/2022 

 


